Subscribe

Past Issues

View this email in your browser

RACC

Newsletter June 2023

Less than 200 remaining!

All-time high enrollment in May!

Translate ¥

With 581enrolled patients, the RACC-trial is getting closer to the final 768. The

accrual 2023 has been amazing with an average of 20 patients/month. In May,

an All-time high enrollment of 28 patients was recorded! This means that we

are on track to reach the preplanned sample size in less than 10 months. Keep
up the good work!

Some important reminders

e Invoice documents for site reimbursement has been sent out. Please let
us know if you have not received the documents.

e QoL completeness is pretty much unchanged since March - Please make
sure to enter QoL data that you may have in paper format!

o Please make sure that all patients fill out QoL questionnaires before
randomization.

e Please make sure to include all eligible patients in the screening log. This

No QoL questionnaires=no randomization!

will allow us to report potential selection bias

Qc30

EQ5DL

No entryin eCRF

din eCRF

No entry

in eCRF

Comp

din eCRF

No entry

in eCRF Comp

din eCRF

Visit

Expected n

%

%

%

Totaln

%

%

%

Preop factors

575

136

24

439

76

108

19

467

81

128

22

447

78

FU 1 month

531

149

28

382

72

128

24

403

76

139

26

392

74

FU 6 months

446

136

30

310

70

128

29

318

71

133

30

313

70

FU 1year

338

100

30

238

70

93

28

245

72

94

28

244

72

FU 2 years

167

13

26

124

74

40

24

127

76

41

25

126

75

FU5 years

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

QoL questionnaires completeness as of May 2023


https://mailchi.mp/5ce2138a5ca4/newsletter-june-2023?e=8a302ddaa8
http://eepurl.com/hrJdX5
https://us7.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=6ba91b653ebe559d0806f6760&id=746b8878d0
javascript:;

Subscribe

Past Issues

2023 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Total
Gemelli 1 3 2 5 5 16
Karolinska 3 1 2 5 11
Regina Elena 1 1 4 3 1 10
Aarhus 2 3 1 3 9
Erasmus 2 1 3 2 8
Vall d'Hebron 1 2 2 2 7
Bellvitge 1 2 1 1 1 6
Copenhagen 2 1 1 2 6
Las Palmas 1 2 1 4
Eindhoven 2 1 1 4

why did | get this? unsubscribe from this list

Top 10 recruiting sites 2023

Sponsor
Henrik Falconer

Co-PI
Sahar Salehi
sahar.salehi@sll.se

Contact details

henrik.falconer@sll.se

Chair translational research

Kolbrun Palsdottir
kolbrun.palsdottir@sll.se

Project manager
Katja Wiklund

katja.wiklund@sll.se

Data manager
Claudia Maes

Central monitor
Anita Bjork
anita.bjork@sll.se

Claudia.maes@sll.se

This email was sent to claudia.maes@sll.se

update subscription preferences

Karolinska University Hospital - Karolinska Universitetssjukhuset - Stockholm 171 76 - Sweden

Translate ¥


mailto:henrik.falconer@sll.se
mailto:sahar.salehi@sll.se
mailto:kolbrun.palsdottir@sll.se
mailto:katja.wiklund@sll.se
mailto:Claudia.maes@sll.se
mailto:anita.bjork@sll.se
http://www.twitter.com/racctrial.org
http://www.twitter.com/racctrial.org
http://www.racctrial.org/
http://www.racctrial.org/
mailto:claudia.maes@sll.se
https://racctrial.us7.list-manage.com/about?u=6ba91b653ebe559d0806f6760&id=746b8878d0&e=8a302ddaa8&c=8a513b8366
https://racctrial.us7.list-manage.com/unsubscribe?u=6ba91b653ebe559d0806f6760&id=746b8878d0&t=b&e=8a302ddaa8&c=8a513b8366
https://racctrial.us7.list-manage.com/profile?u=6ba91b653ebe559d0806f6760&id=746b8878d0&e=8a302ddaa8
http://eepurl.com/hrJdX5
https://us7.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=6ba91b653ebe559d0806f6760&id=746b8878d0
javascript:;

Subscribe Past Issues Translate ¥


https://login.mailchimp.com/signup/email-referral/?aid=6ba91b653ebe559d0806f6760
https://login.mailchimp.com/signup/email-referral/?aid=6ba91b653ebe559d0806f6760
http://eepurl.com/hrJdX5
https://us7.campaign-archive.com/home/?u=6ba91b653ebe559d0806f6760&id=746b8878d0
javascript:;

