

[View this email in your browser](#)



Newsletter June 2023

Less than 200 remaining!
All-time high enrollment in May!

With 581 enrolled patients, the RACC-trial is getting closer to the final 768. The accrual 2023 has been amazing with an average of 20 patients/month. In May, an **All-time high enrollment of 28 patients** was recorded! This means that we are on track to reach the preplanned sample size in less than 10 months. Keep up the good work!

Some important reminders

- Invoice documents for site reimbursement has been sent out. Please let us know if you have not received the documents.
- QoL completeness is pretty much unchanged since March - Please make sure to enter QoL data that you may have in paper format!
- Please make sure that all patients fill out QoL questionnaires before randomization.

No QoL questionnaires=no randomization!

- Please make sure to include all eligible patients in the screening log. *This will allow us to report potential selection bias*

Visit	Expected n	QX24				QC30				EQ5DL			
		No entry in eCRF		Completed in eCRF		No entry in eCRF		Completed in eCRF		No entry in eCRF		Completed in eCRF	
		n	%	n	%	n	%	Total n	%	n	%	n	%
Preop factors	575	136	24	439	76	108	19	467	81	128	22	447	78
FU 1 month	531	149	28	382	72	128	24	403	76	139	26	392	74
FU 6 months	446	136	30	310	70	128	29	318	71	133	30	313	70
FU 1 year	338	100	30	238	70	93	28	245	72	94	28	244	72
FU 2 years	167	43	26	124	74	40	24	127	76	41	25	126	75
FU 5 years	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

QoL questionnaires completeness as of May 2023

2023	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Total
Gemelli	1	3	2	5	5	16
Karolinska	3	1		2	5	11
Regina Elena	1	1	4	3	1	10
Aarhus	2	3	1		3	9
Erasmus	2	1		3	2	8
Vall d'Hebron		1	2	2	2	7
Bellvitge	1	2	1	1	1	6
Copenhagen	2	1	1		2	6
Las Palmas	1		2		1	4
Eindhoven	2	1		1		4

Top 10 recruiting sites 2023

Contact details

Sponsor

Henrik Falconer

henrik.falconer@sll.se

Co-PI

Sahar Salehi

sahar.salehi@sll.se

Chair translational research

Kolbrun Palsdottir

kolbrun.palsdottir@sll.se

Project manager

Katja Wiklund

katja.wiklund@sll.se

Data manager

Claudia Maes

Claudia.maes@sll.se

Central monitor

Anita Björk

anita.bjork@sll.se



This email was sent to claudia.maes@sll.se

[why did I get this?](#) [unsubscribe from this list](#) [update subscription preferences](#)

Karolinska University Hospital · Karolinska Universitetssjukhuset · Stockholm 171 76 · Sweden

[Subscribe](#)

[Past Issues](#)

[Translate ▼](#)

